Market Announcement



14 July 2021

Spark Infrastructure Group (ASX: SKI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Spark Infrastructure Group ('SKI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SKI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 16 July 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Neel Bhowmick Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Wednesday, 14 July 2021

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir / Madam

SKI – Request for Trading Halt

Spark Infrastructure RE Limited (ACN 114 940 984) (in its capacity as responsible entity Spark Infrastructure Trust (ARSN 116 870 725)) (**Spark**) requests the immediate implementation of a trading halt in the stapled securities of Spark (ASX Code: SKI).

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement which may be considered to be materially price sensitive in relation to Spark.

Spark requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:

- 1. an announcement being made by Spark; or
- 2. the commencement of trading on 16 July 2021.

Spark is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely,

Jenny Faulkner Head of Legal and Company Secretary